Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) 05-12-1999 OMB No. 0651-C **IDEMARKS ONLY** Copyright 1994-SMOS/REVO3 Tab setting Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the 101035606 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Oakite Products Company, Inc. Name: Oakley Specialized Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 50 Hampton Street Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Metuchen State: NJ ZIP: 08840 □ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ______ Other Association 🗌 Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N designation is Execution Date: January 26, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 886,083 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 03-1030 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000125 886983 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald E. Hespos Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oakite Products Company, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 50 Valley Road, Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922 is the owner of U.S. Service Mark Reg. No. 886,083 for "OAKLEY", and design, along with the underlying mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Oakley Specialized Services, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at 50 Hampton Street, Metuchen, New Jersey 08840 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Service Mark Reg. No. 886,083, along with the underlying mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which acknowledged, Oakite Products, Inc. does hereby assign to Oakley Specialized Services, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Service Mark Reg. No. 886,083, along with the underlying mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

OAKITE PRODUCTS, INC.

Name

Tiels.

Date:

380461.4

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0981